Pen recorder with text printing
B 95.3535
Operating Manual
08.04/00351782
Levels and key functions
Key functiones
e - Chart fast forward
when recording is

9
2 Identifying the instrument version
2.2  Type designation
The label is affixed to the housing.  The in-
strument version can be identified from the
type designation.
The extra Codes are listed in sequence and
separated by a comma.
The voltage of the supply must correspond
to the voltage indicated on the label.
LL. v-44uj/... Pen recorder
with scales
1 1 channel
with text writing
2 2 channels
(channel 1 with text writing)
3 3 channels
(channel 1 with text writing)
v amplifier
-44 bezel 144mm x 144mm
u convertible chart cassette
Extra Codes
sk special scales,
e. g. in m3/h, bar etc.
(to calibration curve if
non-linear)
fp cassette for fanfold chart
16m long
r32 roll chart
32m long
ab housing for wall mounting.
The panel-mounting instrument
is fitted in a carrier and can be
swung out through 90°.
tm housing with carrying handle,
rubber feet and terminal cover,
also 3m mains supply cable
with grounding plug
TG-35 portable recording station
10
2 Identifying the instrument version
Ordering example
(1) (2)     (3)  (4) (5) (6)
LL 3 v-44uj/ts, fp, tm
Standard accesssories
ts door with lock (IP54)
IP65 IP65 seal, wide mounting
brackets
061 UL approval
(1), (3) pen recorder
(2) 3 channels
(3) bezel 144mm x 144mm
(4) door with lock (IP54)
(5) fanfold chart cassette
(6) housing with carrying handle
1 Operating Manual B 95.3535
2 mounting brackets
1 fibre pen, disposable, for each
channel
2 chart rolls 16m long
or
1 chart roll 32m long
(with Code r32)
or
1 fanfold chart pack 16m long
(with Code fp)
11
3 Installation
3.1  Location and climatic
conditions
The instrument location should as far as
possible be free from shock and vibration.
Stray electromagnetic fields, e.g. from mo-
tors, transformers etc., should be avoided.
The ambient temperature at the location
may be between -10 and +50°C at a relative
humidity not exceeding 75%, without con-
densation.
Corrosive air and fumes may interfere with
the function and life of the recorder.
$ Section 4.1
12
3 Installation
(1)
3.2  Fitting in position
Side view
(when using the IP65 seal,
dimension 26 increases to 27)
Front view
Panel cut-out
* Insert the pen recorder from the front into
the panel cut-out.
* From the back of the panel, hook the
mounting brackets (1) into the cut-outs
in the sides of the housing. The flat
bracket faces must lie against the
housing.
* Place the brackets against the rear of the
panel and tighten them evenly.
13
4 Electrical connection
❏ Earth the instrument at the PE terminal
to the earth conductor. This line should

Time reference mark 25
Tree structure 21
Type designation 10
Typographical conventions 7
V
Value input 23
Voltage 15, 43
W
Warranty 5
6
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Street address:
Moltkestraße 13 - 31
36039 Fulda, Germany
Delivery address:
Mackenrodtstraße 14
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address:
36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
e-mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.net
JUMO Instrument Co. Ltd.
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow, Essex CM20 2TT, UK
Phone: +44 1279 635533
Fax: +44 1279 635262
e-mail: sales@jumo.co.uk
Internet: www.jumo.co.uk
JUMO PROCESS CONTROL INC.
885 Fox Chase, Suite 103
Coatesville, PA 19320, USA
Phone: 610-380-8002
1-800-554-JUMO
Fax: 610-380-8009
e-mail: info@JumoUSA.com
Internet: www.JumoUSA.com